

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3969/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2007 in CRP No.  
2716/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.K.KHALIFULLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.A.GULAM RASOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. G.Ananda Selvam, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
No.1/caveator Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

R2 Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.  
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated on behalf  
of the petitioners, let this matter stand adjourned and be  
th  
fixed for final final disposal in the 4 week of February,  
2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master