

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3969/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2007 in CRP No.2716/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.K.KHALIFULLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.A.GULAM RASOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office
report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. M. Muttu Palani,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandhyopadhyay,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mrs. J. Anandhavalli,Adv.
Mr. Sriram P.,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Bhat,Adv.
Mrs. Sheifali Sethi Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted
that the Trust in question, is a registered Trust. If that be
so, power of appointment of Trustee is vested in the Wakf Board.

However, learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that
the Trust is not a registered Trust.

Adjourned for two weeks to enable the learned counsel for
the respondents to produce the Deed of Registration within two
weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER